### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79016373

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Maasland N.V.	05/27/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecolab USA Inc.
Address:	370 Wabasha Street North Saint Paul, MN 55102
Country:	us
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company
Entity Country:	United States of America

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: Ecolab USA Inc.

Address: 370 Wabasha Street North

Saint Paul, MN 55102

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 004593 FRAME: 0657

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004593 FRAME: 0658

**RECORDED: 07/29/2011**